Message

From: Evans, Carys (Office of the First Minister) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DBBEE30FD8EA42C8B830FAOFA2FD6C49-EVANS, CARY]

Sent: 09/04/2020 10:27:01

To: Morgan, Shan (PSG - Permanent Secretary's Office) [shan.morgan@gov.wales]; Clifford, Desmond (OFM - Director
General) [desmond.clifford @gov.wales]; PS Minister Health & Social Services [psmhss@gov.wales]; Runeckles, Jane
(OFM - Special Adviser) [jane.runeckles@gov.wales]; Mason, Toby (OFM - Communications)
[toby.mason@gov.wales]; Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief Medical Officer) [frank.atherton@gov.wales]; Kilpatrick, Reg
(EPS - LG Director) [reg.kilpatrick@gov.wales]; Goodall, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive)
[andrew.goodall@gov.wales]; Jenkins, Clare (OFM - Special Adviser) [clare.jenkins010@gov.wales]

CC: PS FirstMinister [ps.firstminister@gov.wales]; PS Permanent Secretary [ps.permanentsecretary@gov.wales]

Subject: In confidence: FM call with FM Scotland, deputy FM NI and Mayor of London 9 April

FM has spoken by teleconference to Nicola Sturgeon, Michelle O’Neill and Sadiq Khan ahead of
COBRA later today. (Arlene Foster invited but not on call)

All agreed with the line taken by our FM yesterday about no lifting next week or any time
soon. Agreed that there is no evidence yet to justify easing restrictions, not clear yet that peak has
been reached in London.

Based on FM call with CDL yesterday, they believe UKG will support the message re this weekend,
but will be reluctant to give a firm message on continuing restrictions beyond next week. This will risk
raising expectations around next week’s COBRA that restrictions will be lifted.

Sadiq Khan will share work by his office on international examples of lockdown easement process.
They agreed that raising restrictions on a geographical basis would be very risky.

So key issue for today’s COBRA is messaging and expectations about the review process and
decisions next week. Nicola Sturgeon will circulate a form of words later this morning as a basis for
contributions in COBRA.

Thanks
Carys

Carys Evans
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